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INTRODUCTION

Warning
Please contact your sales representative for detailed product list.

VARILOC Locking Compression Plate system inherited the advantages of locking plate which provides angle stability 
to achieve better fixation in metaphyseal fractures and osteoporosis. Thanks to its locking mechanism, it offers 
better preservation of blood supply comparing to conventional plate and screw system. The combination hole 
design in the plate shaft combines function of dynamic compression hole and threaded locking hole which provides 
the flexibility of cortex screw or locking screw fixation. As innovation in this system, Variable Angle Locking Screw 
and Cannulated Locking Screws offer surgeons with more accurate screw insertion angle and optimal intercondylar 
compression.

FEATURES & BENEFITS
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Clavicular S Reconstruction Locking Plate 3.5 Reconstruction Clavicular Locking Compression Plate 3.5

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Screws

2.8
10
12
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw
3.5 VA screw

Code
24256106
24256107
24256108
24256109
24256110
24256112
24256206
24256207
24256208
24256209
24256210
24256212

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L

Size
6H
7H
8H
9H

10H
12H
6H
7H
8H
9H

10H
12H

Length (mm)
61.8
77.1
91.3

92
103.9
127.7
61.8
77.1
91.3

92
103.9
127.7

Model No.
SDXZ27
SDXZ27
SDXZ27
SDXZ27
SDXZ27
SDXZ27
SDXZ28
SDXZ28
SDXZ28
SDXZ28
SDXZ28
SDXZ28

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)

Screws

3.2
11
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw

Code
24257106
24257107
24257108
24257206
24257207
24257208

Direction
R
R
R
L
L
L

Size
6H
7H
8H
6H
7H
8H

Length (mm)
103.2

113
122.5
103.2

113
122.5

Model No.
SDXG22
SDXG22
SDXG22
SDXG23
SDXG23
SDXG23

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Anterolateral Clavicular Locking Compression Plate Plate, 2.7/3.5

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)

 Head Screws

Shaft Screws

3.3
10.5
2.7 locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw

Code
24258110
24258111
24258112
24258113
24258114
24258115
24258210
24258211
24258212
24258213
24258214
24258215

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L

Size
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H
7+6H
7+7H
7+8H
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H
7+6H
7+7H
7+8H

Length (mm)
68
80
92

104
116
128
68
80
92

104
116
128

Model No.
SDXG07
SDXG07
SDXG07
SDXG07
SDXG07
SDXG07
SDXG08
SDXG08
SDXG08
SDXG08
SDXG08
SDXG08

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
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Shoulder

Clavicle Hook Locking Compression Plate II, 12mm

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

3
11
2.7 VA locking screw
2.7 locking screw
3.5 locking screw
3.5 cortex screw

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

3
11
2.7 VA locking screw
2.7 locking screw
3.5 locking screw
3.5 cortex screw

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

3
11
2.7 VA locking screw
2.7 locking screw
3.5 locking screw
3.5 cortex screw

Code
24282102
24282103
24282104
24282105
24282106
24282107
24282202
24282203
24282204
24282205
24282206
24282207

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L

Size
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H

Length (mm)
44
54
64
74
84
94
44
54
64
74
84
94

Model No.
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Clavicle Hook Locking Compression Plate II, 15mm

Code
24281102
24281103
24281104
24281105
24281106
24281107
24281202
24281203
24281204
24281205
24281206
24281207

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L

Size
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H

Length (mm)
45
55
65
75
85
95
45
55
65
75
85
95

Model No.
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Shoulder

Clavicle Hook Locking Compression Plate II, 18mm

Code
24283102
24283103
24283104
24283105
24283106
24283107
24283202
24283203
24283204
24283205
24283206
24283207

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L

Size
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H

Length (mm)
46
56
66
76
86
96
46
56
66
76
86
96

Model No.
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
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Hand & Wrist

Distal Radius Two-Column Volar Plate II, 2.4/2.7

Code
24279102
24279103
24279104
24279105
24279202
24279203
24279204
24279205

Direction
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L

Size
7+2H
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H
7+2H
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H

Length (mm)
54
63
72
81
54
63
72
81

Model No.
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG15
SDDG15
SDDG15
SDDG15

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Head Width (mm) 

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

2
22
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Distal Radius Two-Column Volar Plate I, 2.4/2.7

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Head Width (mm) 

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

1.7
19.5
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Code
24278102
24278103
24278104
24278105
24278202
24278203
24278204
24278205

Direction
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L

Size
7+2H
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H
7+2H
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H

Length (mm)
54
63
72
81
54
63
72
81

Model No.
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG15
SDDG15
SDDG15
SDDG15

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Hand & Wrist

Distal Radius Two-Column Volar Plate III, 2.4/2.7

Code
24280102
24280103
24280104
24280105
24280202
24280203
24280204
24280205

Direction
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L

Size
7+2H
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H
7+2H
7+3H
7+4H
7+5H

Length (mm)
54
63
72
81
54
63
72
81

Model No.
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG16
SDDG15
SDDG15
SDDG15
SDDG15

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Head Width (mm) 

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

2.3
25.5
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw
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Distal Radius Volar Column Locking Compression Plate II, 2.4/2.7

Code
24259103
24259104
24259105
24259106
24259107
24259108
24259109
24259110
24259111
24259112
24259203
24259204
24259205
24259206
24259207
24259208
24259209
24259210
24259211
24259212

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

Size
8+3H
8+4H
8+5H
8+6H
8+7H
8+8H
8+9H

8+10H
8+11H
8+12H
8+3H
8+4H
8+5H
8+6H
8+7H
8+8H
8+9H

8+10H
8+11H
8+12H

Length (mm)
46.5
55.5
64.5
73.5
82.5
91.5

100.5
109.5
118.5
127.5
46.5
55.5
64.5
73.5
82.5
91.5

100.5
109.5
118.5
127.5

Model No.
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59
SDXG59

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)
 

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

1.8
8.5
9
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Hand & Wrist Hand & Wrist

Distal Radius Volar Locking Compression Plate, oblique T , 2.4/2.7

Code
24284103
24284104
24284105
24284106
24284107
24284108
24284109
24284110
24284111
24284112
24284203
24284204
24284205
24284206
24284207
24284208
24284209
24284210
24284211
24284212

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

Size
5+3H
5+4H
5+5H
5+6H
5+7H
5+8H
5+9H

5+10H
5+11H
5+12H
5+3H
5+4H
5+5H
5+6H
5+7H
5+8H
5+9H

5+10H
5+11H
5+12H

Length (mm)
45
53
61
69
77
85
93

101
109
117
45
53
61
69
77
85
93

101
109
117

Model No.
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG54
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53
SDXG53

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

2
7.5
8
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw



KNOW YOUR OPTIONS BY ANATOMY KNOW YOUR OPTIONS BY ANATOMY

11 12

Hand & Wrist

Distal Dorsal Radius Locking Compression Plate, oblique L , 2.4/2.7

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

1.8
6.5
10
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Code
24275103
24275104
24275203
24275204

Direction
R
R
L
L

Size
3+3H
3+4H
3+3H
3+4H

Length (mm)
43
52
43
52

Model No.
SDXG52
SDXG52
SDXG51
SDXG51

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT

Distal Dorsal Radius T-Locking Compression Plate, 2.4/2.7

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

1.8
6.5
12
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Code
24276003
24276004
24276005
24276006
24276007
24276008

Size
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H
3+8H

Length (mm)
42
54
66
78
90

102

Model No.
SDXG43
SDXG43
SDXG43
SDXG43
SDXG43
SDXG43

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

1.5
6.5
9
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

2
7
9
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Code
24286005
24286006

Size
5H
6H

Length (mm)
48
57

Model No.
SDXG33
SDXG33

Material
PT
PT

Hand & Wrist

Distal Dorsal Radius Locking Compression Plate II, 2.4/2.7

Distal Lateral Radius Locking Compression Plate, 2.4/2.7

Code
24277105
24277106
24277205
24277206

Direction
R
R
L
L

Size
2+3H
2+4H
2+3H
2+4H

Length (mm)
40
49
40
49

Model No.
SDXG34
SDXG34
SDXG35
SDXG35

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
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Hand & Wrist

Distal Lateral Ulna Locking Compression Plate, 2.4/2.7

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

2.3
6.5
9
2.4 locking screw
2.7 locking screw
2.4 VA locking screw
2.7 VA locking screw
2.4 cortex screw
2.7 cortex screw
2.7 locking screw

Code
24289006
24289007

Size
6H
7H

Length (mm)
57
66

Model No.
SDXG33
SDXG33

Material
PT
PT

Hip/Pelvis

Proximal Lateral Femoral Plate 7.0

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)
Head Screws
Shaft Screws

6
12
16
7.0 cannulated locking screw
5.0 locking screw

Code
24252101
24252102
24252103
24252201
24252202
24252203

Direction
R
R
R
L
L
L

Size
3+1H
3+2H
3+3H
3+1H
3+2H
3+3H

Length (mm)
59
75
91
59
75
91

Model No.
SDDZ11
SDDZ11
SDDZ11
SDDZ10
SDDZ10
SDDZ10

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
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Knee

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

5.8
16
20
5.0 locking screw
5.0 VA locking screw
5.5 cannulated locking screw
4.5 cortex screw
5.0 locking screw

Distal Lateral Femoral Locking Compression Plate 5.0

Code
24260105
24260107
24260109
24260111
24260113
24260205
24260207
24260209
24260211
24260213

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L

   Size
7+5H
7+7H
7+9H
7+11H
7+13H
7+5H
7+7H
7+9H
7+11H
7+13H

Length (mm)
156
196
236
276
316
156
196
236
276
316

Model No.
SDDG53
SDDG53
SDDG53
SDDG53
SDDG53
SDDG52
SDDG52
SDDG52
SDDG52
SDDG52

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Knee

Proximal Lateral Tibia L Locking Compression Plate 3.5

Code
24269109
24269110
24269111
24269112
24269113
24269114
24269115
24269209
24269210
24269211
24269212
24269213
24269214
24269215

   Size
4+9H
4+10H
4+11H
4+12H
4+13H
4+14H
4+15H
4+9H
4+10H
4+11H
4+12H
4+13H
4+14H
4+15H

Length (mm)
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
120
140
160
180
200
220
240

Model No.
SDDG48
SDDG48
SDDG48
SDDG48
SDDG48
SDDG48
SDDG48
SDDG49
SDDG49
SDDG49
SDDG49
SDDG49
SDDG49
SDDG49

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

Shaft Screws

4
14
20
3.5 locking screw
3.5 VA locking screw
4.0 cannulated locking scew
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw

Direction
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
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Bone Shaft

Straight Locking Compression Plate 3.5, thickness 2.0

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

3.2
10.5
13
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw

Code
24266004
24266005
24266006
24266007
24266008
24266009
24266010
24266011
24266012
24266014
24266016

Size
4H
5H
6H
7H
8H
9H

10H
11H
12H
14H
16H

Length (mm)
60
73
86
99

112
125
138
151
164
190
216

Model No.
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Straight Locking Compression Plate 3.5, thickness 3.2

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

2
9.5
13
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw

Code
24267004
24267005
24267006
24267007
24267008
24267010
24267012

Size
4H
5H
6H
7H
8H

10H
12H

Length (mm)
60
73
86
99

112
138
164

Model No.
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11
SDXG11

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Screws

1.5
36
3.5 locking screw

Foot & Ankle

Calcaneus Locking Plate II 3.5

Code
24263013
24263014
24263015
24263016

Size
13H
14H
15H
16H

Length (mm)
60
64
70
78

Model No.
SDXZ66
SDXZ66
SDXZ66
SDXZ66

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Screws

1.5
36
3.5 locking screw

Calcaneus Locking Plate III 3.5

Code
24264060
24264068

Size
12H
12H

Length (mm)
60
68

Model No.
SDXZ67
SDXZ67

Material
PT
PT
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Bone Shaft

Straight Locking Compression Plate 4.5/5.0

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

5.8
15.5
18
4.5 cortex screw
5.0 locking screw

Code
24265004
24265005
24265006
24265007
24265008
24265009
24265010
24265011
24265012
24265013
24265014
24265015
24265016
24265017
24265018

Size
4H
5H
6H
7H
8H
9H

10H
11H
12H
13H
14H
15H
16H
17H
18H

Length (mm)
71
89

107
125
143
161
179
197
215
233
251
269
287
305
323

Model No.
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39
SDDG39

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Bone Shaft

Straight Locking Compression Plate 3.5, thickness 3.8

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

4
14
13
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw

Code
24274004
24274005
24274006
24274007
24274008
24274009
24274010
24274011
24274012
24274014
24274016

Size
4H
5H
6H
7H
8H
9H

10H
11H
12H
14H
16H

Length (mm)
51
64
77
90

103
116
129
142
155
181
207

Model No.
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

Straight Locking Compression Plate 3.5, thickness 4.0

Specification

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Hole Space (mm)

Head Screws

3.8
12
13
3.5 cortex screw
3.5 locking screw

Code
24268004
24268005
24268006
24268007
24268008
24268009
24268010
24268011
24268012
24268014
24268016

Size
4H
5H
6H
7H
8H
9H

10H
11H
12H
14H
16H

Length (mm)
51
64
77
90

103
116
129
142
155
181
207

Model No.
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37
SDXG37

Material
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
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Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ3.5 mm
Φ2.7 mm
Φ2.5 mm

Code
30387010
30387012
30387014
30387016
30387018
30387020
30387022
30387024
30387026
30387028

Size
 Φ3.5x10
Φ3.5x12
Φ3.5x14
Φ3.5x16
Φ3.5x18
Φ3.5x20
Φ3.5x22
Φ3.5x24
Φ3.5x26
Φ3.5x28

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
30387030
30387032
30387034
30387036
30387038
30387040
30387045
30387050
30387055
30387060

Size
Φ3.5x30
Φ3.5x32
Φ3.5x34
Φ3.5x36
Φ3.5x38
Φ3.5x40
Φ3.5x45
Φ3.5x50
Φ3.5x55
Φ3.5x60

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
30386012
30386014
30386016
30386018
30386020
30386022
30386024
30386026
30386028
30386030
30386032
30386034
30386036
30386038
30386040
30386042

Size
 Φ4.5×12
Φ4.5×14
Φ4.5×16
Φ4.5×18
Φ4.5×20
Φ4.5×22
Φ4.5×24
Φ4.5×26
Φ4.5×28
Φ4.5×30
Φ4.5×32
Φ4.5×34
Φ4.5×36
Φ4.5×38
Φ4.5×40
Φ4.5×42

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
30386044
30386046
30386048
30386050
30386052
30386054
30386056
30386058
30386060
30386062
30386064
30386065
30386070
30386075
30386080

Size
Φ4.5×44
Φ4.5×46
Φ4.5×48
Φ4.5×50
Φ4.5×52
Φ4.5×54
Φ4.5×56
Φ4.5×58
Φ4.5×60
Φ4.5×62
Φ4.5×64
Φ4.5×65
Φ4.5×70
Φ4.5×75
Φ4.5×80

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Cortex Screw, Fully Threaded,Self-tapping, 3.5

Cortex Screw, Fully Threaded,Self-tapping, 4.5

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ4.5 mm
Φ3.0 mm
Φ3.2 mm

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ2.4 mm
Φ1.8 mm
Φ1.8 mm

Code
30374006
30374007
30374008
30374009
30374010
30374011
30374012
30374013
30374014
30374016
30374018

Size
 Φ2.4×6
Φ2.4×7
 Φ2.4×8
 Φ2.4×9
Φ2.4×10
Φ2.4×11
Φ2.4×12
Φ2.4×13
Φ2.4×14
Φ2.4×16
Φ2.4×18

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
30374020
30374022
30374024
30374026
30374028
30374030
30374032
30374034
30374036
30374038
30374040

Size
Φ2.4×20
Φ2.4×22
Φ2.4×24
Φ2.4×26
Φ2.4×28
Φ2.4×30
Φ2.4×32
Φ2.4×34
Φ2.4×36
Φ2.4×38
Φ2.4×40

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
30375006
30375007
30375008
30375009
30375010
30375011
30375012
30375013
30375014
30375016
30375018

Size
 Φ2.7×6
 Φ2.7×7
 Φ2.7×8
 Φ2.7×9
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×11
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×13
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
30375020
30375022
30375024
30375026
30375028
30375030
30375032
30375034
30375036
30375038
30375040

Size
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40

Model No.
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06
HAQ06

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Cortex Screw, Fully Threaded,Self-tapping, 2.4

Cortex Screw, Fully Threaded,Self-tapping, 2.7

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ2.7 mm
Φ1.9 mm
Φ2.0 mm



SCREWS SCREWS

23 24

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ2.4 mm
Φ1.9 mm
Φ1.8 mm

Locking Screw, Self-tapping, 2.4

Code
34270006
34270007
34270008
34270009
34270010
34270011
34270012
34270013
34270014
34270016
34270018
34270020
34270022
34270024
34270026
34270028

Size
 Φ2.4×6
 Φ2.4×7
 Φ2.4×8
 Φ2.4×9
Φ2.4×10
Φ2.4×11
Φ2.4×12
Φ2.4×13
Φ2.4×14
Φ2.4×16
Φ2.4×18
Φ2.4×20
Φ2.4×22
Φ2.4×24
Φ2.4×26
Φ2.4×28

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
34270030
34270032
34270034
34270036
34270038
34270040
34270042
34270044
34270046
34270048
34270050
34270052
34270054
34270056
34270058
34270060

Size
Φ2.4×30
Φ2.4×32
Φ2.4×34
Φ2.4×36
Φ2.4×38
Φ2.4×40
Φ2.4×42
Φ2.4×44
Φ2.4×46
Φ2.4×48
Φ2.4×50
Φ2.4×52
Φ2.4×54
Φ2.4×56
Φ2.4×58
Φ2.4×60

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ2.7 mm
Φ2.1 mm
Φ2.0 mm

Locking Screw, Self-tapping, 2.7

Code
34253006
34253007
34253008
34253009
34253010
34253011
34253012
34253013
34253014
34253016
34253018

Size
  Φ2.7×6
 Φ2.7×7
 Φ2.7×8
 Φ2.7×9
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×11
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×13
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
34253020
34253022
34253024
34253026
34253028
34253030
34253032
34253034
34253036
34253038
34253040

Size
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
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Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ3.5 mm
Φ2.7 mm
Φ2.7 mm

Locking Screw, Self-tapping, 3.5

Code
34254010
34254012
34254014
34254015
34254016
34254018
34254020
34254022
34254024
34254025
34254026
34254028
34254030
34254032

Size
 Φ3.5×10
Φ3.5×12
Φ3.5×14
Φ3.5×15
Φ3.5×16
Φ3.5×18
Φ3.5×20
Φ3.5×22
Φ3.5×24
Φ3.5×25
Φ3.5×26
Φ3.5×28
Φ3.5×30
Φ3.5×32

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
34254034
34254035
34254036
34254038
34254040
34254045
34254050
34254055
34254060
34254065
34254070
34254075
34254080

Size
Φ3.5×34
Φ3.5×35
Φ3.5×36
Φ3.5×38
Φ3.5×40
Φ3.5×45
Φ3.5×50
Φ3.5×55
Φ3.5×60
Φ3.5×65
Φ3.5×70
Φ3.5×75
Φ3.5×80

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ5.0 mm
Φ4.2 mm
Φ4.2 mm

Locking Screw, Self-tapping, 5.0

Code
34255014
34255015
34255016
34255018
34255020
34255022
34255024
34255025
34255026
34255028
34255030
34255032
34255034
34255035
34255036
34255038

Size
Φ5.0×14
Φ5.0×15
Φ5.0×16
Φ5.0×18
Φ5.0×20
Φ5.0×22
Φ5.0×24
Φ5.0×25
Φ5.0×26
Φ5.0×28
Φ5.0×30
Φ5.0×32
Φ5.0×34
Φ5.0×35
Φ5.0×36
Φ5.0×38

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
34255040
34255042
34255044
34255045
34255046
34255048
34255050
34255055
34255060
34255065
34255070
34255075
34255080
34255085
34255090

Size
Φ5.0×40
Φ5.0×42
Φ5.0×44
Φ5.0×45
Φ5.0×46
Φ5.0×48
Φ5.0×50
Φ5.0×55
Φ5.0×60
Φ5.0×65
Φ5.0×70
Φ5.0×75
Φ5.0×80
Φ5.0×85
Φ5.0×90

Model No.
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03
SDLD03

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
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Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ2.4 mm
Φ1.9 mm
Φ1.8 mm

Variable Angle Locking Screws, Self-tapping, 2.4

Code
31480006
31480008
31480010
31480012
31480014
31480016
31480018
31480020
31480022

Size
 Φ2.4×6
 Φ2.4×8
Φ2.4×10
Φ2.4×12
Φ2.4×14
Φ2.4×16
Φ2.4×18
Φ2.4×20
Φ2.4×22

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
31480024
31480026
31480028
31480030
31480032
31480034
31480036
31480038
31480040

Size
Φ2.4×24
Φ2.4×26
Φ2.4×28
Φ2.4×30
Φ2.4×32
Φ2.4×34
Φ2.4×36
Φ2.4×38
Φ2.4×40

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ3.5 mm
Φ2.7 mm
Φ2.7 mm

Variable Angle Locking Screws, Self-tapping, 3.5

Code
31478110
31478112
31478114
31478116
31478118
31478120
31478122
31478124
31478126
31478128
31478130
31478132

Size
 Φ3.5×10
Φ3.5×12
Φ3.5×14
Φ3.5×16
Φ3.5×18
Φ3.5×20
Φ3.5×22
Φ3.5×24
Φ3.5×26
Φ3.5×28
Φ3.5×30
Φ3.5×32

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
31478134
31478136
31478138
31478140
31478146
31478150
31478156
31478160
31478166
31478170
31478176
31478180

Size
Φ3.5×34
Φ3.5×36
Φ3.5×38
Φ3.5×40
Φ3.5×46
Φ3.5×50
Φ3.5×56
Φ3.5×60
Φ3.5×66
Φ3.5×70
Φ3.5×76
Φ3.5×80

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ2.7 mm
Φ2.1 mm
Φ2.0 mm

Variable Angle Locking Screws, Self-tapping, 2.7

Code
31477106
31477108
31477110
31477112
31477114
31477116
31477118
31477120
31477122

Size
 Φ2.7×6
 Φ2.7×8
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
31477124
31477126
31477128
31477130
31477132
31477134
31477136
31477138
31477140

Size
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
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Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Drill bit

Φ5.0 mm
Φ4.2 mm
Φ4.2 mm

Variable Angle Locking Screws, Self-tapping, 5.0

Code
31479112
31479115
31479118
31479120
31479122
31479125
31479128
31479130
31479132
31479135
31479138
31479140
31479142

Size
Φ5.0×12
Φ5.0×15
Φ5.0×18
Φ5.0×20
Φ5.0×22
Φ5.0×25
Φ5.0×28
Φ5.0×30
Φ5.0×32
Φ5.0×35
Φ5.0×38
Φ5.0×40
Φ5.0×42

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
31479145
31479148
31479150
31479155
31479160
31479165
31479170
31479175
31479180
31479185
31479190
31479195
31479196

Size
Φ5.0×45
Φ5.0×48
Φ5.0×50
Φ5.0×55
Φ5.0×60
Φ5.0×65
Φ5.0×70
Φ5.0×75
Φ5.0×80
Φ5.0×85
Φ5.0×90
Φ5.0×95

Φ5.0×100

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Cannulated Locking Screw,  Partial Threaded, 4.0

Code
31475232
31475240
31475248
31475255
31475258
31475262
31475265

Size
 Φ4.0×32
Φ4.0×40
Φ4.0×48
Φ4.0×55
Φ4.0×58
Φ4.0×62
Φ4.0×65

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
31475270
31475272
31475278
31475280
31475285
31475288

Size
Φ4.0×70
Φ4.0×72
Φ4.0×78
Φ4.0×80
Φ4.0×85
Φ4.0×88

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Inner hole
Drill bit size
K wire size
Thread length (mm)

Φ4.0 mm
Φ3.0 mm
Φ1.1 mm
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ3.0/3.5mm
Φ1.0 mm
16/32mm

Cannulated Locking Screw,  Partial Threaded, 5.5

Code
31476250
31476255
31476262
31476265
31476270
31476272

Size
Φ5.5×50
Φ5.5×55
Φ5.5×62
Φ5.5×65
Φ5.5×70
Φ5.5×72

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
31476278
31476280
31476285
31476292
31476293

Size
Φ5.5×78
Φ5.5×80
Φ5.5×85
Φ5.5×92

Φ5.5×100

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Inner hole
Drill bit size
K wire size
Thread length (mm)

Φ5.5 mm
Φ4.5 mm
Φ1.7 mm
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ4.5/5.0mm
Φ1.6 mm
16/22/32mm



SCREWS INSTRUMENTS

31 32

Cannulated Locking Screw,  Partial Threaded, 7.0

Code
31474070
31474075
31474078
31474082
31474085
31474090
31474095
31474100

Size
 Φ7.0×70
Φ7.0×75
Φ7.0×78
Φ7.0×82
Φ7.0×85
Φ7.0×90
Φ7.0×95

Φ7.0×100

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Code
31474105
31474110
31474115
31474120
31474125
31474130
31474135
31474140

Size
Φ7.0×105
Φ7.0×110
Φ7.0×115
Φ7.0×120
Φ7.0×125
Φ7.0×130
Φ7.0×135
Φ7.0×140

Model No.
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV
DJY-IV

Material
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

Specification

Thread dia.
Shaft dia.
Inner hole
Drill bit size
K wire size
Thread length (mm)

Φ7.0 mm
Φ4.5 mm
Φ2.6 mm
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ 4.5/6.5mm
Φ2.5 mm
32mm

INSTRUMENTS

VariLoc 2.4/2.7mm Plate System

Code

295000

295070

295050

286120

286130

292110

286220

286230

295110

288150

288160

288170

286200

288130

286260

286270

286240

286250

292140

295112

10735150

19472515

288140

01214

01123

01124

01232

01215

291290

                              Description

VariLoc 2.4/2.7mm Plate System

VariLoc 2.4/2.7mm  Plate System-empty

VariLoc 2.4/2.7mm  Screw Case

Drill Guide 2.0

Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

Drill Guide 1.8

Drill Bit, Φ 1.8mm

Drill Bit, Φ 1.8mm

Torque-limiting Screwdriver,T8

Locking Screw Holding Sleeve

Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve

Depth Gauge,60mm

Torx Screwdriver, with Quick Coupling,T8

Drill Bit, Φ 2.7mm

Drill Bit, Φ2.4mm

Double Drill Guide 2.7/2.0

Double Drill Guide 2.4/1.8

Drill Guide,for 2.7 VA Screw

Drill Guide,for 2.4 VA Screw

K-Wire, ø1.8x150mm

K-Wire with thread, ø1.8x150mm

Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T8

Bending Iron

Reduction Forceps with Points

Reduction Forceps with Points, toothed

Periosteal Elevator, width 3mm

Retractor, width 6mm

T-handle with Quick Coupling

QTY.

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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292110
Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

295110
Drill Bit, Φ 1.8mm

286260
Drill Bit, Φ 2.7mm

286250
Double Drill Guide 2.4/1.8

19472515
K-Wire with thread, ø1.8x150mm

288140
Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T8

01123
Reduction Forceps with Points

01124
Reduction Forceps with Points, 
toothed

295050
VariLoc 2.4/2.7mm  Screw Case

286120
Drill Guide 2.0

286130
Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

286220
Drill Guide 1.8

286230
Drill Bit, Φ 1.8mm

288150
Torque-limiting Screwdriver,T8

288160
Locking Screw Holding Sleeve

288170
Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve

286200
Depth Gauge,60mm

288130
Torx Screwdriver, with Quick 
Coupling,T8

286270
Drill Bit, Φ2.4mm

286240
Double Drill Guide 2.7/2.0

292140
Drill Guide,for 2.7 VA Screw

295112
Drill Guide,for 2.4 VA Screw

10735150
K-Wire, ø1.8x150mm

01214
Bending Iron
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01232
Periosteal Elevator, width 3mm

291290
T-handle with Quick Coupling

INSTRUMENTS INSTRUMENTS

VariLoc 2.7/3.5mm Plate System

Code

292000

292010

292050

286130

292110

286260

286120

286240

286280

288150

288130

288140

288160

288170

286200

292580

292220

292240

010010

292230

010030

201120

020010

292280

292290

292300

292310

292320

020020

                              Description

VariLoc 2.7/3.5mm Plate System

VariLoc 2.7/3.5mm Plate System-empty

VariLoc 2.7/3.5mm Screw Case

Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

Drill Bit, Φ 2.7mm

Drill Sleeve for Drill Bit Φ 2.0mm 

Double Drill Guide 2.0/2.7

Tap, ø2.7mm

Torque-limiting Screwdriver,T8

Torx Screwdriver, with Quick Coupling, T8

Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T8

Locking Screw Holding Sleeve

Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve

Depth Gauge

Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 2.7mm

Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 2.7mm

Drill Sleeve for Drill Bit Φ 2.7mm 

Drill Bit, Φ 2.5mm

Drill Bit, Φ 2.5mm

Drill Bit, Φ 3.5mm

Double Drill Guide 2.5/3.5

Tap, ø3.5mm

Torque-limiting Screwdriver, T15

Torx Screwdriver, with Quick Coupling,T15

Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T15

Locking Screw Holding Sleeve, Φ 3.5mm

Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve, Φ 3.5mm

Tap, ø4.0mm

QTY.

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

01215
Retractor, width 6mm
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VariLoc 2.7/3.5mm Plate System

Code

292450

201200

10736220

10703210

221180

291290

201170

201180

201190

01214

201160

206270

10702200

291200

292360

292370

292390

292610

292680

292410

292140

292250

                              Description

Hex Screwdriver

Depth Gauge

K-Wire with thread, Φ 1.2mm

K-Wire, Φ 1.2mm

Allen Key

T-handle with Quick Coupling

Bone Holding Forceps, self-centering

Reduction Forceps, serrated jaws

Reduction Forceps with Points

Bending Iron, for 2.7mm LCP

Bending Iron, for 3.5mm LCP

Bending Iron, for Recon LCP

K-Wire, Φ 1.0mm

K-Wire with thread, Φ 1.0mm

Guide Sleeve for K-Wire, Φ 1.0mm

Depth Gauge for  K-Wire, Φ 1.0mm

Drill Guide ø3.5

Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ3.0/3.5mm

Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ3.0/3.5mm

Cannulated Torx Screwdriver, 

with Quick Coupling,T15

Drill Guide,for 2.7 VA Screw

Drill Guide,for 3.5 VA Screw

QTY.

1

1

3

3

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

292050
VariLoc 2.7/3.5mm Screw Case

286130
Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

292110
Drill Bit, Φ 2.0mm

286260
Drill Bit, Φ 2.7mm

286120
Drill Sleeve for Drill Bit Φ 2.0mm

286240
Double Drill Guide 2.0/2.7

286280
Tap, ø2.7mm

288150
Torque-limiting Screwdriver,T8

288130
Torx Screwdriver, 
with Quick Coupling, T8

288140
Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T8

288160
Locking Screw Holding Sleeve

288170
Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve

286200
Depth Gauge

292580
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 2.7mm

292220
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 2.7mm
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292230
Drill Bit, Φ 2.5mm

010030
Drill Bit, Φ 3.5mm

292280
Torque-limiting Screwdriver, T15

201120
Double Drill Guide 2.5/3.5

020010
Tap, ø3.5mm

292310
Locking Screw Holding Sleeve, 
Φ 3.5mm

292290
Torx Screwdriver, 
with Quick Coupling,T15

292300
Screwdriver for Screw Removal, 
T15

292320
Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve, 
Φ 3.5mm

020020
Tap, ø4.0mm

292450
Hex Screwdriver

201200
Depth Gauge

201170
Bone Holding Forceps, 
self-centering

201180
Reduction Forceps, serrated jaws

201190
Reduction Forceps with Points

292240
Drill Sleeve for Drill Bit Φ 2.7mm

010010
Drill Bit, Φ 2.5mm

10736220
K-Wire with thread, Φ 1.2mm

10703210
K-Wire, Φ 1.2mm

221180
Allen Key

291290
T-handle with Quick Coupling

01214
Bending Iron, for 2.7mm LCP

206270
Bending Iron, for Recon LCP

201160
Bending Iron, for 3.5mm LCP
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VariLoc 5.0mm Plate System

Code

291000
291010
291050
291290
221180
010020
291100
010040
020030
206120
291600
291130
291140
291150
291160
291170
291270
291180
020040
206110
291320
206170

10737230
10705230

206290
206150
206160
206320
206340
291190

19472425
291210
291220
291240
291250
291620

291630
291570
291710
291720

                              Description

VariLoc 5.0mm Plate System
VariLoc 5.0mm Plate System-empty
VariLoc 5.0mm Screw Case
T-handle with Quick Coupling
Allen Key
Drill Bit , Φ 3.2mm
Drill Bit , Φ 3.2mm
Drill Bit , Φ 4.5mm
Tap,Φ 4.5mm
Double Drill Guide  4.5/3.2
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm
Drill Guide 4.2
Torque-limiting Screwdriver, T25
Torx Screwdriver, with Quick Coupling,T25
Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T25
Locking Screw Holding Sleeve, Φ 5.0mm
Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve, Φ 4.5mm
Tap,Φ 6.5mm
Double Drill Guide  6.5/3.2
Hex Screwdriver
Depth Gauge
K-Wire with thread, Φ 2.0mm
K-Wire, Φ 2.0mm
Bone Holding Forceps, self-centering
Reduction Forceps, serrated jaws, large
Reduction Forceps with Points, large
Bending Irons(left)
Bending Irons(right)
K-Wire with thread, Φ 1.6mm
K-Wire, Φ 1.6mm
Guide Sleeve for K-Wire, Φ 1.6mm
Depth Gauge for  K-Wire, Φ 1.6mm
Drill Guide 5.0
Cannulated Tap,Φ 5.5mm
Cannulated Torx Screwdriver, 
with Quick Coupling,T25
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ4.5/5.0mm
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ4.5/5.0mm
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm for 5.0 VA Screw
Drill Guide ,for 5.0 VA Screw

QTY.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
2
1
1

2
2
2
1

292370
Depth Gauge for  K-Wire, Φ 1.0mm

292390
Drill Guide ø3.5

292610
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ3.0/3.5mm

292680
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ3.0/3.5mm

292250
Drill Guide,for 3.5 VA Screw

292410
Cannulated Torx Screwdriver, 
with Quick Coupling,T15

292140
Drill Guide,for 2.7 VA Screw

291200
K-Wire with thread, Φ 1.0mm

292360
Guide Sleeve for K-Wire, Φ 1.0mm

10702200
K-Wire,  1.0mm
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291050
VariLoc 5.0mm Screw Case

291100
Drill Bit , Φ 3.2mm

291130
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm

291600
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm

206110
Double Drill Guide  6.5/3.2

10705230
K-Wire, Φ 2.0mm

10737230
K-Wire with thread, Φ 2.0mm

291290
T-handle with Quick Coupling

221180
Allen Key

010020
Drill Bit , Φ 3.2mm

010040
Drill Bit , Φ 4.5mm

020030
Tap,Φ 4.5mm

206120
Double Drill Guide  4.5/3.2

291140
Drill Guide 4.2

291150
Torque-limiting Screwdriver, T25

291160
Torx Screwdriver, 
with Quick Coupling,T25

291170
Screwdriver for Screw Removal,
 T25

291270
Locking Screw Holding Sleeve, 
Φ 5.0mm

291180
Cortex Screw Holding Sleeve, 
Φ 4.5mm

020040
Tap,Φ 6.5mm

291320
Hex Screwdriver

206170
Depth Gauge

206290
Bone Holding Forceps, 
self-centering

206150
Reduction Forceps, 
serrated jaws, large
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291190
K-Wire with thread, Φ 1.6mm

291220
Depth Gauge for  K-Wire, Φ 1.6mm

19472425
K-Wire, Φ 1.6mm

291570
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ4.5/5.0mm

291710
Drill Bit with Stop, 
 4.2mm for 5.0 VA Screw

291720
Drill Guide ,for 5.0 VA Screw

206160
Reduction Forceps with Points, 
large

206320
Bending Irons(left)

206340
Bending Irons(right)

291210
Guide Sleeve for K-Wire, Φ 1.6mm

291240
Drill Guide 5.0

291250
Cannulated Tap,Φ 5.5mm

291620
Cannulated Torx Screwdriver, 
with Quick Coupling,T25

291630
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ4.5/5.0mm
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293050
5.0/7.0mm Screw Case

10737230
K-Wire with thread, Φ 2.0mm

10705230
K-Wire, Φ 2.0mm

291740
K-Wire, Φ 2.5mm

291750
K-Wire with thread, Φ 2.5mm

291410
Guide Sleeve for K-Wire, Φ 2.5mm

291400
Depth Gauge for  K-Wire, Φ 2.5mm

291440
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ 4.5/6.5mm

291430
Drill Sleeve,Φ 6.5mm

291260
Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ 4.5/6.5mm

291450
Cannulated Tap,Φ 7.0mm

291670
Drill Sleeve for Cannulated Drill Bit

INSTRUMENTS

INSTRUMENTS

VariLoc 5.0/7.0mm Proximal Femoral Plate System

Code

293000

293010

293050

10737230

10705230

291740

291750

291410

291400

291430

291260

291440

291450

291670

291470

291480

291490

291500

291540

291600

291130

291140

291150

291160

291170

291270

221180

291290

                                          Description

VariLoc 5.0/7.0mm Proximal Femoral 

Plate System

VariLoc 5.0/7.0mm Proximal Femoral 

Plate System-empty case

5.0/7.0mm Screw Case

K-Wire with thread, Φ 2.0mm

K-Wire, Φ 2.0mm

K-Wire, Φ 2.5mm

K-Wire with thread, Φ 2.5mm

Guide Sleeve for K-Wire, Φ 2.5mm

Depth Gauge for  K-Wire, Φ 2.5mm

Drill Sleeve,Φ 6.5mm

Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ 4.5/6.5mm

Cannulated Drill Bit, Φ 4.5/6.5mm

Cannulated Tap,Φ 7.0mm

Drill Sleeve for Cannulated Drill Bit

Torque-limiting Screwdriver,Φ 7.0mm

Torx Screwdriver, Φ 7.0mm with Quick Coupling

Screwdriver for Screw Removal

Screw Holding Sleeve, Φ 7.0mm

T-handle with Quick Coupling

Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm

Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm

Drill Guide 4.2

Torque-limiting Screwdriver, T25

Torx Screwdriver, with Quick Coupling,T25

Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T25

Locking Screw Holding Sleeve, Φ 5.0mm

Allen Key

T-handle with Quick Coupling

QTY.

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

1

1

3

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1
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291470
Torque-limiting Screwdriver,
Φ 7.0mm

291480
Torx Screwdriver, Φ 7.0mm with 
Quick Coupling

291490
Screwdriver for Screw Removal

291500
Screw Holding Sleeve, Φ 7.0mm

291540
T-handle with Quick Coupling

291600
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm

291130
Drill Bit with Stop, Φ 4.2mm

INSTRUMENTS

INSTRUMENTS

291170
Screwdriver for Screw Removal,
 T25

291270
Locking Screw Holding Sleeve, 
Φ 5.0mm

221180
Allen Key

291140
Drill Guide 4.2

291150
Torque-limiting Screwdriver, T25

291160
Torx Screwdriver, with Quick 
Coupling,T25

291290
T-handle with Quick Coupling



291290
T-handle with Quick Couping

288140
Screwdriver for Screw Removal, 
T8

291170
Screwdriver for Screw Removal, 
T25

291320
Hex Screwdriver SW3.5

INSTRUMENTS

INSTRUMENTS

VariLoc Locking Compression Plates Removal Kit

Code

294000

294010

288120

292330

291360

291530

221190

226190

292670

291350

291290

288140

292300

291170

291490

292450

291320

                              Description

VariLoc LCP Removal Kit

VariLoc LCP Removal Kit-empty case

Easyout for Screw ø2.7

Easyout for Screw ø3.5

Easyout for Screw ø5.0

Easyout for Screw ø7.0

Drill Bit for Screw Head Removal,ø2.5

Drill Bit for Screw Head Removal,ø3.5

Trephine, ø3.5

Trephine, ø5.0

T-handle with Quick Couping

Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T8

Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T15

Screwdriver for Screw Removal, T25

Screwdriver for Screw Removal,ø7.0

Hex Screwdriver SW2.5

Hex Screwdriver SW3.5

QTY.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

INSTRUMENTS

INSTRUMENTS

288120
Easyout for Screw ø2.7

292330
Easyout for Screw ø3.5

291360
Easyout for Screw ø5.0

291530
Easyout for Screw ø7.0

221190
Drill Bit for Screw Head 
Removal,ø2.5

226190
Drill Bit for Screw Head 
Removal,ø3.5

292670
Trephine, ø3.5

291350
Trephine, ø5.0

292300
Screwdriver for Screw Removal, 
T15

291490
Screwdriver for Screw Removal,
ø7.0

292450
Hex Screwdriver SW2.5

51 52
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295050  VariLoc 2.4/2.7mm  Screw Case

Code
34270010 
34270012 
34270014 
34270016 
34270018 
34270020 
34270022 
34270024 
34270026 
34270028 
34270030 
30374010 
30374012 
30374014 
30374016 
30374018 
30374020 
30374022 
30374024 
30374026 
30374028 
30374030 
31480010 
31480012 
31480014 
31480016 
31480018 
31480020 
31480022 
31480024 
31480026 
31480028 
31480030 
34253010 
34253012 
34253014 
34253016 
34253018 
34253020 
34253022 
34253024 

                                      Description
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping

     Size
Φ2.4×10
Φ2.4×12
Φ2.4×14
Φ2.4×16
Φ2.4×18
Φ2.4×20
Φ2.4×22
Φ2.4×24
Φ2.4×26
Φ2.4×28
Φ2.4×30
Φ2.4×10
Φ2.4×12
Φ2.4×14
Φ2.4×16
Φ2.4×18
Φ2.4×20
Φ2.4×22
Φ2.4×24
Φ2.4×26
Φ2.4×28
Φ2.4×30
Φ2.4×10
Φ2.4×12
Φ2.4×14
Φ2.4×16
Φ2.4×18
Φ2.4×20
Φ2.4×22
Φ2.4×24
Φ2.4×26
Φ2.4×28
Φ2.4×30
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24

QTY.
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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INSTRUMENTS

Code
34253026 
34253028 
34253030 
34253032 
34253034 
34253036 
34253038 
34253040 
30375010 
30375012 
30375014 
30375016 
30375018 
30375020 
30375022 
30375024 
30375026 
30375028 
30375030 
30375032 
30375034 
30375036 
30375038 
30375040 
31477110 
31477112 
31477114 
31477116 
31477118 
31477120 
31477122 
31477124 
31477126 
31477128 
31477130 
31477132 
31477134 
31477136 
31477138 
31477140 

                                      Description
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping

     Size
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40

QTY.
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
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SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

292050  VariLoc 2.7/3.5mm Screw Case

Code
34253010 
34253012 
34253014 
34253016 
34253018 
34253020 
34253022 
34253024 
34253026 
34253028 
34253030 
34253032 
34253034 
34253036 
34253038 
34253040 
30375010 
30375012 
30375014 
30375016 
30375018 
30375020 
30375022 
30375024 
30375026 
30375028 
30375030 
30375032 
30375034 
30375036 
30375038 
30375040 
34254010 
34254012 
34254014 
34254016 
34254018 
34254020 
34254022 
34254024 
34254026 

                                      Description
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping

      Size
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40
Φ3.5×10
Φ3.5×12
Φ3.5×14
Φ3.5×16
Φ3.5×18
Φ3.5×20
Φ3.5×22
Φ3.5×24
Φ3.5×26

QTY.
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

Code
34254028 
34254030 
34254032 
34254034 
34254036 
34254038 
34254040 
34254045 
34254050 
34254055 
34254060 
34254065 
34254070 
30387010 
30387012 
30387014 
30387016 
30387018 
30387020 
30387022 
30387024 
30387026 
30387028 
30387030 
30387032 
30387034 
30387036 
30387038 
30387040 
30387045 
30387050 
30387055 
30387060 
30403110 
30403112 
30403114 
30403116 
30403118 
30403120 
30403122 
30403124 

                                      Description
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded

        Size
Φ3.5×28
Φ3.5×30
Φ3.5×32
Φ3.5×34
Φ3.5×36
Φ3.5×38
Φ3.5×40
Φ3.5×45
Φ3.5×50
Φ3.5×55
Φ3.5×60
Φ3.5×65
Φ3.5×70
Φ3.5x10
Φ3.5x12
Φ3.5x14
Φ3.5x16
Φ3.5x18
Φ3.5x20
Φ3.5x22
Φ3.5x24
Φ3.5x26
Φ3.5x28
Φ3.5x30
Φ3.5x32
Φ3.5x34
Φ3.5x36
Φ3.5x38
Φ3.5x40
Φ3.5x45
Φ3.5x50
Φ3.5x55
Φ3.5x60
4.0×10mm
4.0×12mm
4.0×14mm
4.0×16mm
4.0×18mm
4.0×20mm
4.0×22mm
4.0×24mm

QTY.
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

Code
30403126 
30403128 
30403130 
30403132 
30403134 
30403135 
30403136 
30403138 
30403140 
30403142 
30403144 
30403145 
30403146 
30403148 
30403150 
30403152 
30403155 
30403160 
30403165 
30403170 
30403210 
30403212 
30403214 
30403216 
30403218 
30403220 
30403222 
30403224 
30403226 
30403228 
30403230 
30403232 
30403234 
30403236 
30403238 
30403240 
30403242 
30403244 
30403246 
30403248 
30403250 

                                      Description
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 

        Size
4.0×26mm
4.0×28mm
4.0×30mm
4.0×32mm
4.0×34mm
4.0×36mm
4.0×38mm
4.0×40mm
4.0×42mm
4.0×44mm
4.0×45mm
4.0×46mm
4.0×48mm
4.0×50mm
4.0×52mm
4.0×55mm
4.0×56mm
4.0×60mm
4.0×65mm
4.0×70mm
4.0×10mm
4.0×12mm
4.0×14mm
4.0×16mm
4.0×18mm
4.0×20mm
4.0×22mm
4.0×24mm
4.0×26mm
4.0×28mm
4.0×30mm
4.0×32mm
4.0×34mm
4.0×36mm
4.0×38mm
4.0×40mm
4.0×42mm
4.0×44mm
4.0×46mm
4.0×48mm
4.0×50mm

QTY.
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

Code
30403252 
30403254 
30403256 
30403260 
30403265 
30403270 
31477110 
31477112 
31477114 
31477116 
31477118 
31477120 
31477122 
31477124 
31477126 
31477128 
31477130 
31477132 
31477134 
31477136 
31477138 
31477140 
31478110 
31478112 
31478114 
31478116 
31478118 
31478120 
31478122 
31478124 
31478126 
31478128 
31478130 
31478132 
31478134 
31478136 
31478138 
31478140 
31478146 
31478150 
31478156 

                                      Description
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded 
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping

        Size
4.0×52mm
4.0×54mm
4.0×56mm
4.0×60mm
4.0×65mm
4.0×70mm
Φ2.7×10
Φ2.7×12
Φ2.7×14
Φ2.7×16
Φ2.7×18
Φ2.7×20
Φ2.7×22
Φ2.7×24
Φ2.7×26
Φ2.7×28
Φ2.7×30
Φ2.7×32
Φ2.7×34
Φ2.7×36
Φ2.7×38
Φ2.7×40
Φ3.5×10
Φ3.5×12
Φ3.5×14
Φ3.5×16
Φ3.5×18
Φ3.5×20
Φ3.5×22
Φ3.5×24
Φ3.5×26
Φ3.5×28
Φ3.5×30
Φ3.5×32
Φ3.5×34
Φ3.5×36
Φ3.5×38
Φ3.5×40
Φ3.5×46
Φ3.5×50
Φ3.5×56

QTY.
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

Code
31478160 
31478166 
31478170 
31478176 
31478180 
31475232 
31475240 
31475248 
31475255 
31475258 
31475262 
31475265 
31475270 
31475272 
31475278 
31475280 
31475285 
31475288 

                                      Description
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw,  partial threaded

        Size
Φ3.5×60
Φ3.5×66
Φ3.5×70
Φ3.5×76
Φ3.5×80
Φ4.0×32
Φ4.0×40
Φ4.0×48
Φ4.0×55
Φ4.0×58
Φ4.0×62
Φ4.0×65
Φ4.0×70
Φ4.0×72
Φ4.0×78
Φ4.0×80
Φ4.0×85
Φ4.0×88

QTY.
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

291050  VariLoc 5.0mm Screw Case

Code
30386012
30386014
30386016
30386018
30386020
30386022
30386024
30386026
30386028
30386030
30386032
30386034
30386036
30386038
30386040
30386042
30386044
30386046
30386048
30386050
30386052
30386054
30386056
30386058
30386060
30386062
30386065
30386070
30386075
30386080
34255014
34255016
34255018
34255020
34255022
34255024
34255026
34255028
34255030
34255032
34255034

                                      Description
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Cortex Screw, fully threaded,self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping

     Size
Φ4.5×12
Φ4.5×14
Φ4.5×16
Φ4.5×18
Φ4.5×20
Φ4.5×22
Φ4.5×24
Φ4.5×26
Φ4.5×28
Φ4.5×30
Φ4.5×32
Φ4.5×34
Φ4.5×36
Φ4.5×38
Φ4.5×40
Φ4.5×42
Φ4.5×44
Φ4.5×46
Φ4.5×48
Φ4.5×50
Φ4.5×52
Φ4.5×54
Φ4.5×56
Φ4.5×58
Φ4.5×60
Φ4.5×62
Φ4.5×65
Φ4.5×70
Φ4.5×75
Φ4.5×80
Φ5.0×14
Φ5.0×16
Φ5.0×18
Φ5.0×20
Φ5.0×22
Φ5.0×24
Φ5.0×26
Φ5.0×28
Φ5.0×30
Φ5.0×32
Φ5.0×34

QTY.
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6



61 62

SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

Code
34255036 
34255038 
34255040 
34255042 
34255044 
34255046 
34255048 
34255050 
34255055 
34255060 
34255065 
34255070 
34255075 
34255080 
34255085 
34255090 
30405120 
30405125 
30405130 
30405135 
30405140 
30405145 
30405150 
30405155 
30405160 
30405165 
30405170 
30405175 
30405180 
30405185 
30405190 
30405240 
30405245 
30405250 
30405255 
30405260 
30405265 
30405270 
30405275 
30405280 
30405285 

                                           Description
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, fully threaded
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 

         Size
Φ5.0×36
Φ5.0×38
Φ5.0×40
Φ5.0×42
Φ5.0×44
Φ5.0×46
Φ5.0×48
Φ5.0×50
Φ5.0×55
Φ5.0×60
Φ5.0×65
Φ5.0×70
Φ5.0×75
Φ5.0×80
Φ5.0×85
Φ5.0×90
6.5x20mm
6.5×25mm
6.5×30mm
6.5×35mm
6.5×40mm
6.5×45mm
6.5×50mm
6.5×55mm
6.5×60mm
6.5×65mm
6.5×70mm
6.5×75mm
6.5×80mm
6.5×85mm
6.5×90mm
6.5×40mm
6.5×45mm
6.5×50mm
6.5×55mm
6.5×60mm
6.5×65mm
6.5×70mm
6.5×75mm
6.5×80mm
6.5×85mm

QTY.
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

Code
30405290 
31479112 
31479115 
31479118 
31479120 
31479122 
31479125 
31479128 
31479130 
31479132 
31479135 
31479138 
31479140 
31479142 
31479145 
31479148 
31479150 
31479155 
31479160 
31479165 
31479170 
31479175 
31479180 
31479185 
31479190 
31479195 
31479196 
31476250 
31476255 
31476262 
31476265 
31476270 
31476272 
31476278 
31476280 
31476285 
31476292 

                                          Description
Cancellous Screws, partially threaded, 16mm Thread 
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Variable Angle Locking Screws, self-tapping
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded

         Size
6.5×90mm
Φ5.0×12
Φ5.0×15
Φ5.0×18
Φ5.0×20
Φ5.0×22
Φ5.0×25
Φ5.0×28
Φ5.0×30
Φ5.0×32
Φ5.0×35
Φ5.0×38
Φ5.0×40
Φ5.0×42
Φ5.0×45
Φ5.0×48
Φ5.0×50
Φ5.0×55
Φ5.0×60
Φ5.0×65
Φ5.0×70
Φ5.0×75
Φ5.0×80
Φ5.0×85
Φ5.0×90
Φ5.0×95
Φ5.0×100
Φ5.5×50
Φ5.5×55
Φ5.5×62
Φ5.5×65
Φ5.5×70
Φ5.5×72
Φ5.5×78
Φ5.5×80
Φ5.5×85
Φ5.5×92

QTY.
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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SCREW CASE

INSTRUMENTS

293050  5.0/7.0mm Screw Case

Code
34255030 
34255032 
34255034 
34255035 
34255036 
34255038 
34255040 
34255042 
34255044 
34255045 
34255046 
34255048 
34255050 
31474070 
31474075 
31474078 
31474082 
31474085 
31474090 
31474095 
31474100 
31474105 
31474110 
31474115 
31474120 

                                      Description
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Locking Screw, self-tapping
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded
Cannulated Locking Screw, partial threaded

     Size
Φ5.0×30
Φ5.0×32
Φ5.0×34
Φ5.0×35
Φ5.0×36
Φ5.0×38
Φ5.0×40
Φ5.0×42
Φ5.0×44
Φ5.0×45
Φ5.0×46
Φ5.0×48
Φ5.0×50
Φ7.0×70
Φ7.0×75
Φ7.0×78
Φ7.0×82
Φ7.0×85
Φ7.0×90
Φ7.0×95
Φ7.0×100
Φ7.0×105
Φ7.0×110
Φ7.0×115
Φ7.0×120

QTY.
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3




